

**BID #0027-14**

**PATIO RECONSTRUCTION AND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AT HOLMDEL PARK**

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners  
Monmouth County Park System  
805 Newman Springs Road  
Lincroft, NJ 07738  
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330  
Fax: (732) 842-4162  
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
9	All Surface Asphalt Paving, Inc., 528 Hardenberg Avenue, Point Pleasant, NJ 08742 A-Tech Concrete Co., 11 Taylor Road, Edison, NJ 08817 Helios Construction, Inc., 1321A Allenhurst Avenue, Ocean, NJ 07712 Jak Construction Corporation T/A Diamond Construction, 35 Beaverson Blvd., Brick, NJ 08723 Jamali Developers, LLC; 238 Fresh Ponds Road, Suite 100, Monroe Township, NJ 08831 Mixalia Enterprises, LLC, 420 Sycamore Avenue, Shrewsbury, NJ 07702 Thor Construction Group, LLC, 39 Girard Avenue, West Long Branch, NJ 07764 Tony & Son, Inc., 80 Harrow Drive, Colonia, NJ 07067 V&K Construction, Inc., 37 Bartha Avenue, Edison, NJ 08817

TONY AND SON I NC.

BIDS BY ITEM - SUMMARY

2/ 25/ 14

PAGE 1

ITEM	TONY AND SON I NC.	A-TECH CONCRETE C	THOR CONSTRUCTION	V & K CONSTRUCTION	JAK CONST	T/A DIA	HELIOS CONSTRUCTI
001	6000.00	10000.00	22000.00	4530.00	8000.00	8000.00	12300.00
002	32000.00	70000.00	20000.00	10000.00	70503.00	70503.00	28000.00
003	14000.00	12000.00	3000.00	3000.00	9500.00	9500.00	15000.00
004	10000.00	8500.00	8000.00	8260.00	1500.00	1500.00	25000.00
005	25.00	45.00	21.00	24.00	10.00	800.00	5200.00
006	25.00	16.00	20.00	18.00	25.00	10000.00	10000.00
007	6.00	5.00	5.00	6.30	6.00	90378.00	105441.00
008	7.50	11.00	9.00	9.00	4.00	8520.00	25560.00
009	20.00	12.00	16.00	4.40	15.00	14490.00	43470.00
010	19.00	10.00	15.00	4.60	24.00	23184.00	60858.00
011	300.00	155.00	200.00	280.00	400.00	1600.00	1000.00
012	8000.00	10000.00	3500.00	17600.00	13000.00	13000.00	8000.00
013	1.75	22.00	4.00	4.10	3.25	2522.00	11640.00
014	115.00	2000.00	900.00	2100.00	500.00	500.00	3000.00
015	2000.00	1750.00	800.00	3000.00	1200.00	1200.00	3750.00
016	.20	1.00	.20	2.00	.20	800.00	8000.00
017	.50	1.00	.75	1.50	.10	200.00	2000.00
018							
019							
020							
021							
022							
023							
TOTALS	232500.00	267939.00	198515.00	195672.50	256697.00	256697.00	368219.00

GROUP# 2

ITEM	M XALI A ENTERPRI S	ASAP, I NC	JAMALI DEVELOPERS
001	37000.00	8500.00	7860.00



001	1 LS GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	PRICE	AMOUNT	%
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	6000.00	6,000.00	1.000
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	10000.00	10,000.00	1.000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	22000.00	22,000.00	1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4530.00	4,530.00	1.000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST	8000.00	8,000.00	1.000
54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	12300.00	12,300.00	1.000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	37000.00	37,000.00	1.000
56890	ASAP, INC	8500.00	8,500.00	1.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	7860.00	7,860.00	1.000
----- LOW BID V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.				
002	1 LS DEMOLITION			
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	32000.00	32,000.00	1.000
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	70000.00	70,000.00	1.000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	20000.00	20,000.00	1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	10000.00	10,000.00	1.000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST	70503.00	70,503.00	1.000
54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	28000.00	28,000.00	1.000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	46350.00	46,350.00	1.000
56890	ASAP, INC	55000.00	55,000.00	1.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	8515.00	8,515.00	1.000
----- LOW BID JAMALI DEVELOPERS				
003	1 LS SITE PREPARATION			
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	14000.00	14,000.00	1.000
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	12000.00	12,000.00	1.000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	3000.00	3,000.00	1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3000.00	3,000.00	1.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
53580	JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST	9500.00	9,500.00		1,000
54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	15000.00	15,000.00		1,000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	8000.00	8,000.00		1,000
56890	ASAP, INC	16000.00	16,000.00		1,000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	3275.00	3,275.00		1,000
----- LOW BID TIE BID -----					
004	1 LS EARTHWORK				
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	10000.00	10,000.00		1,000
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	8500.00	8,500.00		1,000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	8000.00	8,000.00		1,000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	8260.00	8,260.00		1,000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST	1500.00	1,500.00		1,000
54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	25000.00	25,000.00		1,000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	5000.00	5,000.00		1,000
56890	ASAP, INC	16000.00	16,000.00		1,000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	8515.00	8,515.00		1,000
----- LOW BID JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST -----					
005	80 TON GRAVEL BASE				
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	25.00	2,000.00		80,000
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	45.00	3,600.00		80,000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	21.00	1,680.00		80,000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	24.00	1,920.00		80,000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST	10.00	800.00		80,000
54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	65.00	5,200.00		80,000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	20.00	1,600.00		80,000
56890	ASAP, INC	37.50	3,000.00		80,000

PRICE AMOUNT %

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	STATUS
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	33.00	2,640.00		LOW BID
006	400 LF CONCRETE CURB				
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	25.00	10,000.00		
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	16.00	6,400.00		400.000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	20.00	8,000.00		400.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	18.00	7,200.00		400.000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST	25.00	10,000.00		400.000
54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	25.00	10,000.00		400.000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	18.00	7,200.00		400.000
56890	ASAP, INC	20.00	8,000.00		400.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	16.00	6,400.00		400.000

LOW BID TIE BID

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	STATUS
007	15063 SOFT CONCRETE				
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	6.00	90,378.00		15063.000
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	5.00	75,315.00		15063.000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	5.00	75,315.00		15063.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	6.30	94,896.90		15063.000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST	6.00	90,378.00		15063.000
54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	7.00	105,441.00		15063.000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	6.50	97,909.50		15063.000
56890	ASAP, INC	5.00	75,315.00		15063.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	6.00	90,378.00		15063.000

LOW BID TIE BID

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	STATUS
008	2130 SOFT COLOR CONDITIONED, EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE				
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	7.50	15,975.00		2130.000

LOW BID T/A DIAMOND CONST 80.000

PRICE AMOUNT %

00997	A- TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	11.00	23, 430.00		2130.000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	9.00	19, 170.00		2130.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	9.00	19, 170.00		2130.000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST	4.00	8, 520.00		2130.000
54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	12.00	25, 560.00		2130.000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	8.00	17, 040.00		2130.000
56890	ASAP, INC	8.00	17, 040.00		2130.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	4.00	8, 520.00		2130.000

----- LOW BID TIE BID

009 966 SOYD HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE

00914	TONY AND SON INC.	20.00	19, 320.00		966.000
00997	A- TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	12.00	11, 592.00		966.000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	16.00	15, 456.00		966.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4.40	4, 250.40		966.000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST	15.00	14, 490.00		966.000
54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	45.00	43, 470.00		966.000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	15.00	14, 490.00		966.000
56890	ASAP, INC	19.00	18, 354.00		966.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	18.00	17, 388.00		966.000

----- LOW BID V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.

010 966 SOYD HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE

00914	TONY AND SON INC.	19.00	18, 354.00		966.000
00997	A- TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	10.00	9, 660.00		966.000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	15.00	14, 490.00		966.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4.60	4, 443.60		966.000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST	24.00	23, 184.00		966.000

%

PRICE AMOUNT

54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	63.00	60,858.00	966,000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	14.00	13,524.00	966,000
56890	ASAP, INC	17.00	16,422.00	966,000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	11.00	10,626.00	966,000

----- LOW BID V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.

011 4 EA TRAFFIC SIGNAGE

00914	TONY AND SON INC.	300.00	1,200.00	4,000
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	155.00	620.00	4,000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	200.00	800.00	4,000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	280.00	1,120.00	4,000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST	400.00	1,600.00	4,000
54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	250.00	1,000.00	4,000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	250.00	1,000.00	4,000
56890	ASAP, INC	250.00	1,000.00	4,000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	328.00	1,312.00	4,000

----- LOW BID A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY

012 1 LS STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM

00914	TONY AND SON INC.	8000.00	8,000.00	1,000
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	10000.00	10,000.00	1,000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	3500.00	3,500.00	1,000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	17600.00	17,600.00	1,000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST	13000.00	13,000.00	1,000
54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	8000.00	8,000.00	1,000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	6300.00	6,300.00	1,000
56890	ASAP, INC	13500.00	13,500.00	1,000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	13755.00	13,755.00	1,000

----- LOW BID THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC

%

PRICE AMOUNT

013 776 SOFT REPOINT BRICK WALL AND RESET CAPS

00914	TONY AND SON INC.	1.75	1,358.00	766.000
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	22.00	17,072.00	766.000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	4.00	3,104.00	766.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4.10	3,181.60	766.000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST	3.25	2,522.00	766.000
54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	15.00	11,640.00	766.000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	4.75	3,686.00	766.000
56890	ASAP, INC	3.00	2,328.00	766.000
56997	JAWALI DEVELOPERS	4.00	3,104.00	766.000

----- LOW BID TONY AND SON INC.

014 1 LS BENCH SLATS, ASSEMBLY AND ANCHORING

00914	TONY AND SON INC.	115.00	115.00	1.000
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	2000.00	2,000.00	1.000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	900.00	900.00	1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2100.00	2,100.00	1.000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST	500.00	500.00	1.000
54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	3000.00	3,000.00	1.000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	1000.00	1,000.00	1.000
56890	ASAP, INC	1500.00	1,500.00	1.000
56997	JAWALI DEVELOPERS	492.00	492.00	1.000

----- LOW BID TONY AND SON INC.

015 1 LS LINE STRIPING

00914	TONY AND SON INC.	2000.00	2,000.00	1.000
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	1750.00	1,750.00	1.000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	800.00	800.00	1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3000.00	3,000.00	1.000

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
53580	JAK CONST T/A DI AMOND CONST	1200.00	1,200.00		1,000
54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	3750.00	3,750.00		1,000
56017	M XALI A ENTERPRISES, LLC	1500.00	1,500.00		1,000
56890	ASAP, INC	500.00	500.00		1,000
56997	JAWALI DEVELOPERS	3275.00	3,275.00		1,000
----- LOW BID ASAP, INC					
016	4000 SOFT SEEDING				
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	.20	800.00		4000,000
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	1.00	4,000.00		4000,000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	.20	800.00		4000,000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2.00	8,000.00		4000,000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DI AMOND CONST	.20	800.00		4000,000
54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	2.00	8,000.00		4000,000
56017	M XALI A ENTERPRISES, LLC	1.60	6,400.00		4000,000
56890	ASAP, INC	1.00	4,000.00		4000,000
56997	JAWALI DEVELOPERS	1.00	4,000.00		4000,000
----- LOW BID TIE BID					
017	2000 SOFT EROSION CONTROL BLANKET				
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	.50	1,000.00		2000,000
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	1.00	2,000.00		2000,000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	.75	1,500.00		2000,000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1.50	3,000.00		2000,000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DI AMOND CONST	.10	200.00		2000,000
54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	1.00	2,000.00		2000,000
56017	M XALI A ENTERPRISES, LLC	1.00	2,000.00		2000,000
56890	ASAP, INC	.20	400.00		2000,000

PRICE AMOUNT %

56997 JAWALI DEVELOPERS 2.00 4,000.00 LOW BID JAK CONST T/A DI AMDND CONST 2000.000

018 1 EA ALTERNATE BID #1 ( DEDUCT)

00914 TONY AND SON INC. NO BID 1.000  
 00997 A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY NO BID 1.000  
 05520 THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC NO BID 1.000  
 35711 V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC. NO BID 1.000  
 53580 JAK CONST T/A DI AMDND CONST NO BID 1.000  
 54094 HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC NO BID 1.000  
 56017 M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC NO BID 1.000  
 56890 ASAP, INC NO BID 1.000  
 56997 JAWALI DEVELOPERS NO BID 1.000

LOW BID

019 1 EA ALTERNATE BID #2 ( DEDUCT)

00914 TONY AND SON INC. NO BID 1.000  
 00997 A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY NO BID 1.000  
 05520 THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC NO BID 1.000  
 35711 V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC. NO BID 1.000  
 53580 JAK CONST T/A DI AMDND CONST NO BID 1.000  
 54094 HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC NO BID 1.000  
 56017 M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC NO BID 1.000  
 56890 ASAP, INC NO BID 1.000  
 56997 JAWALI DEVELOPERS NO BID 1.000

LOW BID

020 1 EA ALTERNATE BID #3 ( DEDUCT)

00914 TONY AND SON INC. NO BID 1.000

PRICE AMOUNT %

00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	NO BID	1.000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	NO BID	1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	NO BID	1.000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST	NO BID	1.000
54094	HELLOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	NO BID	1.000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	NO BID	1.000
56890	ASAP, INC	NO BID	1.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	NO BID	1.000

----- LOW BID

021 1 EA ALTERNATE BID #4

00914	TONY AND SON INC.	NO BID	1.000
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	NO BID	1.000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	NO BID	1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	NO BID	1.000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST	NO BID	1.000
54094	HELLOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	NO BID	1.000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	NO BID	1.000
56890	ASAP, INC	NO BID	1.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	NO BID	1.000

----- LOW BID

022 1 EA REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE

00914	TONY AND SON INC.	NO BID	1.000
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	NO BID	1.000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	NO BID	1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	NO BID	1.000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST	NO BID	1.000

PRICE AMOUNT %

54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	NO BID	1.000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	NO BID	1.000
56890	ASAP, INC	NO BID	1.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	NO BID	1.000

----- LOW BID

023 1 EA PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL

00914	TONY AND SON INC.	NO BID	1.000
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	NO BID	1.000
05520	THOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	NO BID	1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	NO BID	1.000
53580	JAK CONST T/A DIAMOND CONST	NO BID	1.000
54094	HELIOS CONSTRUCTION, INC	NO BID	1.000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	NO BID	1.000
56890	ASAP, INC	NO BID	1.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	NO BID	1.000

----- LOW BID